

MISC DJ 303/25

SOHANVEER SINGH TOMAR vs. VIJAY SINGH

27.03.2025

Present:- None.

Civil Nazir has submitted that respondent/insurance co. has not deposited the Award amount.

Issue court notice to the respondent/insurance co. to deposit the Award amount.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.05.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
27.03.2025