

8 MISC DJ 303/25
COMPLANCE SOHANVEER SINGH Tomer AND ANR Vs.
VIJAY SINGH AND ORS

22.05.2025

Present:- None for the petitioner/DH.

As the notice issued to respondent/insurance co. returned un-executed with the report that the process server could not trace out the address of respondent/insurance co.

As Sh. S.K. Sharma, retainer for respondent/insurance co. is present before the Tribunal and he submits that he is willing to accept the notice on behalf of respondent/insurance co.

In these circumstances, the copy of documents annexed with the un-executed notice is supplied to Sh. S.K. Sharma, retainer for respondent/insurance co.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.07.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
22.05.2025