

20 MISC DJ 303/25

COMPLANCE SOHANVEER SINGH Tomer AND ANR Vs.
VIJAY SINGH AND ORS

03.07.2025

Today Advocates are abstaining from work.

Present:- Ms. Tamanna, proxy counsel for petitioner through
V/C.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, proxy counsel for the
respondent/insurance co. through VC.

At joint request, matter is adjourned. Put up for
consideration on **31.07.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
03.07.2025