

6 MISC DJ 303/25

COMPLANCE SOHANVEER SINGH Tomer AND ANR Vs.
VIJAY SINGH AND ORS

14.08.2025

Present:- Ms. Tamanna, proxy counsel for the petitioner through videoconferencing.

Civil Nazir has apprised that the Award amount by respondent/insurance co. has not been deposited till yet.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that no notice of appeal has been received from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Let an affidavit along with PF be filed regarding there being no stay against the Award dated 12.02.2025.

In these circumstances, issue recovery certificate of the entire Award amount along with interest qua JD/insurance co. on filing of PF to be executed through concerned SDM with the request to recover the Award amount and transmit the same before the Tribunal on or before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **26.09.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
14.08.2025