

MISC DJ 303/25

COMPLIANCE SOHANVEER SINGH VS. VIJAY SINGH &
ORS.

18.11.2025

Present:- Ms. Tamanna, Ld. counsel for the DH (through VC).

As per noting of the Civil Nazir, recovery certificate has been issued. However, no report on the same has been received.

On filing of PF, issue reminder to the concerned SDM to file report as to whether recovery certificate has been executed qua JD and the same has been transmitted to the Tribunal on or before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
18.11.2025